SPIRIT-WINE*
BEER
READY TO DRINK

SHIPPER LICENSES (Wine & Spirits)
SHIPPER LICENSES (Beer)

DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSE
SPECIAL DES LICENSES

REGISTRATION FEES
PENALTY & INTEREST
LICENSE FEES

FINES
MISCELLANEOUS
APPLICATION FEES

CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS

HEARING COSTS
PHOTO COPIES

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission

Revenue Statement

#454100
#454101
#454102
#474101
#474300
#474111
#474108
#475100
#485100
#474's

#485100
#474100
#476100
#475101
#471101
#472200

Total Revenue for January-September 2025
Total Revenue From January 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025
Revenue percentage difference between 2024 and 2025

October 2025
October 2025 October 2024

$ 1,715,346.43 | $ 1,722,580.14 General Fund
$ 930,710.28 | $ 1,117,050.25 General Fund
$ 131,881.10 | $ 114,371.23 General Fund
$ 7,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 General Fund
$ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 Craft Brew Board
$ 2,000.00 | $ 2,500.00 | Grape And Wine Board
$ 24,410.00 | $ 28,960.00 General Fund
$ 36,720.00 | $ 38,880.00 General Fund
$ 151.96 | $ 93.74 General Fund
$ - $ 750.00 [ Common School Fund
$ 16,650.00 | $ 46,650.00 [ Common School Fund
$ - $ - General Fund
$ 11,455.00 | $ 19,355.00 General Fund
$ - $ 1,600.00 General Fund
$ 775.00 | $ 980.31 General Fund
$ - $ - General Fund
$ 2,878,099.77 | $ 3,100,770.67

*Wine Producers, Spirit Producers, and Direct Shippers excise taxes are included in this figure.

*As of May 2024, the NLCC has changed the way this report is displayed.
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Schedule 1



NELELLY

February

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

August

September

October

TOTALS

SPIRITS & WINE $16,521.417.01
REVENUE $2,166,276.14 | $ 1,349,047.18 | $1,406,832.70 | $1,700,581.51 | $ 1,636,239.88 | $ 1,573,544.10 | $ 1,896,279.25 | $ 1,608,674.61 | $ 1,468,595.21 | $1,715,346.43 ’ ' )
BEER REVENUE $ 881,612.73 | $ 830,506.57 | $ 920,616.03 | $ 890,723.37 | $1,041,471.26 | $§ 905,393.65 | $1,468,033.96 | $1,100,842.07 | $1,219,367.91 [ $ 930,710.28 $10,189,277.83
READY TO DRINK $ 1.340.678.12
REVENUE $ 94469.49[$ 73,964.10|$ 72,86762|% 99,401.30[$ 12755129 |$ 163,479.44 |$ 199,527.43 [ $ 205465.87 | $ 172,07048 |$ 131,881.10 ’ ' )
SHIPPER LICENSES $  408.000.00
(WINE & SPIRITS) | $ 6,000.00 [ $ 147,000.00 | $ 108,000.00 | $ 105,000.00 | $ 19,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 ' )
SHIPPER LICENSES $ 116.000.00
(BEER) $ - $ 41,000.00 | $ 37,000.00 [$ 23,000.00 | $ 12,000.00 | $ - $ 2,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 1,000.00 ' )
DIRECT SHIPPERS $  394.500.00
LICENSES $ 1,500.00 | $ 145,000.00 [ $ 130,500.00 | $ 91,500.00 | $ 12,500.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 6,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 ' )
SPEC. DES $ 163,835.00
LICENSES $ 7,250.00 | $ 14,670.00 | $ 15,420.00 | $ 15,415.00 | $ 14,490.00 | $ 11,500.00 | $ 14,620.00 | $ 24,210.00 | $ 21,850.00 | $ 24,410.00 ’ )
REGISTRATION $ 195 960.00
FEES $ 200.00 [$ 41,640.00 | $ 34,840.00|$ 29,000.00 | $ 4,240.00 | $ 680.00 | $ 32000 [ $ 27,640.00|$ 20,680.00|$ 36,720.00 ' )
PENALTY/INTEREST $ 1,219.93 | $ 675.93 | $ 381.39 | $ 479797 | $ 837.01 | $ 407.39 | $ 19127 | $ 996.21 | $ 584.10 | $ 151.96 $ 10,243.16
LICENSE FEES $ - $ 11,455.00 | $ 22,680.00 [ $ 31,930.00 | $ 6,055.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 350.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 1,550.00 | $ - $ 74,620.00
FINES $ 9,350.00 | $ 10,1700.00 | $ 34,900.00 | $ 31,150.00 [ $ 26,600.00 | $ 25900.00 |$ 21,400.00 ($ 43,150.00 |$ 28,250.00 | $ 16,650.00 $  247450.00
MISCELLANEOUS -
5 - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s
APPLICATION FEES $ 15,405.00 | $ 16,590.00 | $  26,070.00 | $ 16,985.00 | $ 22,120.00 | $ 13,430.00 | $ 15,405.00 | $ 15,010.00 | $ 18,960.00 | $ 11,455.00 $ 171,430.00
CIGAR $ 1,600.00
SHOP/GROWLERS | $ 300.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 1,000.00 | $ 300.00 | $ -
HEARING COSTS $ 335.66 | $ 43079 | $ 479.56 | $ 505.00 | $ 386.00 | $ 830.19 | $ 265.00 | $ 29541 (% 355.73 | $ 775.00 $ 4,658.34
PHOTO COPIES -
5 - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s - s i s
$3,183,918.95 | $2,682,079.57 | $2,810,587.30 | $3,039,989.15 | $2,923,490.44 | $2,701,664.77 | $3,623,391.91 | $3,033,884.17 | $2,962,563.43 | $2,878,099.77 $ 29,839,669.46

*Wine Producer, Spirit Producer, and Direct Shipper Revenue Included in Spirits & Wine Revenue

Schedule 2




