## Nebraska Liquor Control Commission Revenue Statement October 2025

		October 2025	October 2024	
SPIRIT-WINE*	#454100	\$ 1,715,346.43	\$ 1,722,580.14	General Fund
BEER	#454101	\$ 930,710.28	\$ 1,117,050.25	General Fund
READY TO DRINK	#454102	\$ 131,881.10	\$ 114,371.23	General Fund
SHIPPER LICENSES (Wine & Spirits)	#474101	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	General Fund
SHIPPER LICENSES (Beer)	#474300	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Craft Brew Board
DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSE	#474111	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	Grape And Wine Board
SPECIAL DES LICENSES	#474108	\$ 24,410.00	\$ 28,960.00	General Fund
REGISTRATION FEES	#475100	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 38,880.00	General Fund
PENALTY & INTEREST	#485100	\$ 151.96	\$ 93.74	General Fund
LICENSE FEES	#474's	\$ -	\$ 750.00	Common School Fund
FINES	#485100	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 46,650.00	Common School Fund
MISCELLANEOUS	#474100	\$ -	\$ -	General Fund
APPLICATION FEES	#476100	\$ 11,455.00	\$ 19,355.00	General Fund
CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS	#475101	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	General Fund
HEARING COSTS	#471101	\$ 775.00	\$ 980.31	General Fund
PHOTO COPIES	#472200	\$ -	\$ -	General Fund
		\$ 2,878,099.77	\$ 3,100,770.67	

Total Revenue for January-September 2025	\$ 26,961,569.69
Total Revenue From January 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024	\$ 30,352,674.86
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025	\$ 29,839,669.46
Revenue percentage difference between 2024 and 2025	-1.69%

<sup>\*</sup>Wine Producers, Spirit Producers, and Direct Shippers excise taxes are included in this figure.

**APPROVED** 

**Director, Nebraska Liquor Control Commission** 

Mul aff-

<sup>\*</sup>As of May 2024, the NLCC has changed the way this report is displayed.

## Nebraska Liquor Control Commission Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

2025	,	January	February	March	April		May		June	July		August	September	October	November	December	TOTALS
SPIRITS & WINE REVENUE	\$2,	166,276.14	\$ 1,349,047.18	\$ 1,406,832.70	\$ 1,700,581.51	\$ 1,	,636,239.88	\$ 1	1,573,544.10	\$ 1,896,279.25	\$ 1	1,608,674.61	\$ 1,468,595.21	\$ 1,715,346.43			\$ 16,521,417.01
BEER REVENUE	\$	881,612.73	\$ 830,506.57	\$ 920,616.03	\$ 890,723.37	\$ 1,	,041,471.26	\$	905,393.65	\$ 1,468,033.96	\$	1,100,842.07	\$ 1,219,367.91	\$ 930,710.28			\$ 10,189,277.83
READY TO DRINK REVENUE	\$	94,469.49	\$ 73,964.10	\$ 72,867.62	\$ 99,401.30	\$	127,551.29	\$	163,479.44	\$ 199,527.43	\$	205,465.87	\$ 172,070.48	\$ 131,881.10			\$ 1,340,678.12
SHIPPER LICENSES (WINE & SPIRITS)	\$	6,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00			\$ 408,000.00
SHIPPER LICENSES (BEER)	\$	_	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	-	\$ 2,000.00	\$	-	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 116,000.00
DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSES	\$	1,500.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 394,500.00
SPEC. DES LICENSES	\$	7,250.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 15,415.00	\$	14,490.00	\$	11,500.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$	24,210.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 24,410.00			\$ 163,835.00
REGISTRATION FEES	\$	200.00	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 34,840.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$	4,240.00	\$	680.00	\$ 320.00	\$	27,640.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 36,720.00			\$ 195,960.00
PENALTY/INTEREST	\$	1,219.93	\$ 675.93	\$ 381.39	\$ 4,797.97	\$	837.01	\$	407.39	\$ 191.27	\$	996.21	\$ 584.10	\$ 151.96			\$ 10,243.16
LICENSE FEES	\$	-	\$ 11,455.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 31,930.00	\$	6,055.00	\$	500.00	\$ 350.00	\$	100.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ -			\$ 74,620.00
FINES	\$	9,350.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$	26,600.00	\$	25,900.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$	43,150.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 16,650.00			\$ 247,450.00
MISCELLANEOUS	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -
APPLICATION FEES	\$	15,405.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 16,985.00	\$	22,120.00	\$	13,430.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$	15,010.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 11,455.00			\$ 171,430.00
CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS	\$	300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ _	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -	\$	1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -			\$ 1,600.00
HEARING COSTS	\$	335.66	\$ 430.79	\$ 479.56	\$ 505.00	\$	386.00	\$	830.19	\$ 265.00	\$	295.41	\$ 355.73	\$ 775.00			\$ 4,658.34
PHOTO COPIES	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -
TOTAL REVENUE	\$3,	183,918.95	\$ 2,682,079.57	\$2,810,587.30	\$ 3,039,989.15	\$2,	,923,490.44	\$2	2,701,664.77	\$ 3,623,391.91	\$3	3,033,884.17	\$2,962,563.43	\$ 2,878,099.77	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,839,669.46

<sup>\*</sup>Wine Producer, Spirit Producer, and Direct Shipper Revenue Included in Spirits & Wine Revenue